. S, Bigartwmens of Juaiice

(MATERIAL MUST NOT BE REMOVED FROM OR ADDED TO THIS FILE)
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10.

MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 ‘
) UNITED STATES GCQERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388) DATE: 5/15/68
SA GENE L. STEPHENS

SUBJECT:  popiIN
Re memo of SA DANIEL E. BRANDT, 4/18/68.

On 5/7/68, SA@GENE L., STEPHENS and WILLIAM
PAUL CALLIS interviewed Milwaukee Road Railroad
Detective RICHARD VAN SCOY, who stated that he had
observed an individual resembling the photos which
appeared in the newspaper on JAMES EARL RAY. He
stated that this individual was called to his attention::
by CLAYTON DENESEUS, also an employee of the railroad.

He stated that the individual first entered
the depot at approximately 12:30 a.m. and went to the
restaurant where he ate and departed at approximately
1:45 a.m., on 4/18/68. He advised that he again observed
the individual having returned at approximately 5:40 a.m.;
however, the individual remained only a few minutes
and then left. He stated that the individual had a dress
type hat pulled low over his eyes and therefore, he was
unable to get a good look into his face. He stated that
the individual had no luggage with him,

VAN SCOY described this individual as:

Race White

Sex : Male

Height 5' 7"

Weight 160 - 170

Age 35

Complexion Dark

Remark Two day's growth of beard

Clothing Dark zippered jacket and
dark hat.

“1'- Milwaukee (‘4& 388) , \/‘{ 389~ 3/7é
//)Q’C:LS duz SEARCHED ___ INDEXED ____
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MI 44-388

At this point the writer exhibited all available
photos JAMES EARL RAY to VAN SCOY and discussed his physical
description with him,

: VAN SCOY staited that he believed the individual
he observed closely resembled the photo of RAY with the
exception of the protruding left ear and further stated
that the individual he observed to be somewhat shorter
than RAY's listed height of 5' 10". VAN SCOY stated
that he could provide no futher information concerning
this individual.

On May 8, 1968, SAS STEPHENS and CALLIS interviewed
HENRY CLAYTON DENASEUS, Baggage Clerk, Milwaukee Road
Railroad, who advised that he observed an individual
on two different occasions during the early morning hours
of 4/18/68, which he believed to resemble photographs of
JAMES EARL RAY published in a Milwaukee newspaper. He
further stated that he had called this individual's
presence to RICHARD VAN SCOY, Milwaukee Road Railroad
Detective. He stated the indiviudal entered the depot shortly
after midnight and went to the restaurant where he ate and
then departed the depot at approximately 1:45 a.m. He
stated that the individual's actions appeared suspicious
to him and upon observing him closely he believed he
closely resembled the pictures he had seen of RAY. He
described the individual he observed in the depot as
follows: .

Race White

Sex : Male

Height 5' 7 - 8"

Weight 160

Age 35 - 40

Complexion Dark

Remark One or two days' growth of
beard

Clothing Dark hat pulled over his
eyes.

He stated that at no time did he noticed
this individual to make any other purc ases other
than the meal in the restaurant. He stated the individual
had no conversation or contact with anyone in the depot.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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DENASEUS observed all available photos of
JAMES EARL RAY and stated that the man he observed
appeared very similar to the photograph with the possible
exception of the ears and he appeared to be somewhat
shorter than RAY's listed height. He further advised
that he based this similarity primarily on the
mouth and nose as the individual wore a hat over his
eyes and he could not observe the individuals hair
and eyes,

VAN SCOY and DENASEUS advised that neither
had observed this individual since the above time and
that they would immediately contact the FBI should the
.individual return to the depot.
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- Routing Slip

0-7 (Rev, 9-25-62'

TO: SAC,

[] Albany

[C] Albuquerque
[] Anchorage
] Atlanta

[] Baltimore
[C] Birmingham

] Boston
[] Buffalo

[] Butte -

[] Charilotte
{—] Chicago
] Cincinnatt *
(] Cleveland

. &1 Columbia

) Rallas
]} Denver’
[] Detroit
(] El Paso
] Honolulu

&] F_‘,oi information

(o] The enclosed is for your information.
- all sources, [ paraphrase contents.

— Enclosed are corrected pages {rom report of SA

dated

D Houston

] Indianapolis
] Jackson

[] Jacksonville
[} Kansas City
[] Knoxville
] Las.Veqas
[] Little Rock
{—] Los Angeles
[CJ Louisville
[C] Memphis

] i

Milwaukee
Minneapolis
C_] Mobile
[ Newark
(C] New Haven
[] New Orleans
7] New York City

¢

. Retention
] optional

[] action

&
]

(Copies to Offices Checked)

] Norfolk

[] Oklahoma City
[]J Omaha

(] Philadelphia
[] Phoenix

] Pittsburgh

[) Portland

{C] Richmond

[] Sacramento
] st. Louis

[ Salt Lake City
] San Antonlo
[C) San Diego

[ San Francisco

[1san Juan

[] Savannah
] seattle

(T Springfield

Date __ng 13

[} Tampa
] Washington Field

[ Quantico

TO LEGAT:

{T] Bern

[[] Bonn
{1 Buenos Aires

[} Hong Kong
{7} London

[ Manila

[CJ Mexico, D.F.
[} Ottawa

[] Parts

[C] Rome

{—] Santo Domlngo
D Tokyo

For appropriate

1968

[] Surep, 'by

If used {n a future report, [] conceal

k4

Rgzmcrk s':

Enclosed for mssi tance of each

.office in connection with any laundry checks

being made are photographs of launer maxks
placed on shirt 2nd bed linen foxr Jameés Earl
Ray while using the name of Eric Starvo Galt

in the Los Angeles area.

Enc, (4)

‘ SLCARCHID =
) b._l’ll”*7 N '_ g

9/9/549 277
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:r 1968_

Buﬂle (44-38861)
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

mark Thinks |
ing Suspect

i Still Alive

Washington, D. C. -UP 1-§
Atty Gen. Ramsey Clark ex-|
pressed the belief Sunday t:hat'P
'escaped convict James Earl 5
1Ra.y, accused of slaying the!
Rev Martin Luther King, jr.,!
jremains alive. He said he wasx
Hyvery optimistic” that Ray
';would.be captured.

Clark said he found no evi-!
{dence to support theories that‘
Ray had been hired by con-'
splrators to kill King and then|
’hum‘self was killed. “We have|
no evidence to believe that hé|

;is ot still alive,” he said. “r

‘believe we will find him, "'
,Clark said. ‘

Citing the “massive man-
‘hunt” underway for ‘Ray, he|
sald “It is awfully difficult]
for an individual, and pagticu-
JTa%ly an md1v1dua1 out
whpm so' much is known,' to
rerffain at large in the Uq}lted
Stajes under the'se circum-
stances.”

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

MI ONLY

(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

A-3
MILWAUKEE SENTTINEL
MYLWAUKEE, WISCONSIN

Date: 5/13/68
Edition: FINAL

Author:

Editor: HARRY SONNEBORN

Title:

Character:

or

Classiﬂcuﬁon:Ad_ - 38 8
Submitting Office:M{ TLWAUKEE

D Being Investigated

HY-289—z 72

SEARCHED ______ INDEXED_____ | i
SERIALIZED_ /2 CNLED

MAY 147968 f

BI—MILWAUKEE

—




Routing Slip
“0=7-{Hev. 9-25-67)

TO: SAC,

[[] Albany

] Albuquerque
[—] Anchorage
[CJ Atlanta

[ Baltimore
[] Birmingham
[C] Boston

[] Buffalo

[C] Butte

[] Charlotte -
[C] Chicago
(] Cincinnati
[] Cleveland
[] Columbia
[] Dallas «
[] Denver

[] Detroit

[] El Paso
[CJ Henolulu

RE:

(Copies to Offices Checked)

[} Houston

[] Indianapolis

(] Jackson

] Jacksonville

(] Kansas City

[ Knoxville

[]J Las Vegas

[] Little Rock

[] Los Angeles

[C] Louisville

[C] Memphis

[] Miami
Milwaukee
Minneapolis

] Mobile

[ ] Newark

[] New Haven

[1 New Orleans

] New York City

[] Norfolk

[[] Oklahoma City
[] Omaha

(] Philadelphia
[[] Phoenix

[] Pittsburgh

[ Portland

[ Richmond

[ Sacramento
] st. Louis

["] Salt Lake City
[} San Antonio
[] San Diego

[] San Francisco
[_) San Juan

{1 Savannah

{_] Seattle

[C] Springfield

Date

[] Tampa

[C] Washington Field
[] Quantico

TO LEGAT:

[] Bern

[C] Bonn

[] Buenos Aires
[] Hong Kong

[ ] London

[] Manila

] Mexico, D.F.
[] Ottawa

] Paris -

] Rome

] Santo Domingo

] Tokyo

5/3/68

JAMES EARL RAY, also known as - FUGITIVE
Identification Order 4182; Wanted Flyer LL2op
CIVIL RIGHTS ~ CONSPIRACY; INTERSTATE
FLIGHT - ROBBERY

. Retention For appropriate

[] optional [ action

[] The enclosed Is for your information.
all sources, [] paraphrase contents.

] For information [] Surep, by

] conceal

If used in a future report,

[[] Enclosed dre corrected pages from report of SA
dated

Remarks:

Enclosed are five smooth finished copies of the
Photograph of James Earl Ray. The Memphis
Division is the office of origin in this investi-
gation. Memphis Office file number is 44-1987.

S 5521
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FD-3€. (Rev. 5-22-64) : ‘ ‘
FBI
Date: 5/13/68

Transmit the following in . -
: (Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (L)-38861)
FROM SAC, BOSTON (157-6l4) (RUC)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00 :MEMPHIS)

'Re Miami airtel dated 5/6/68.

The Randolph, Mass., List of Persons by Streets
listed the following as residents of 15 Almond Drive,
Randolph, Mass:

JAMES . BUITE, 20, at home
JOSEPHINE, 45, wailtress

Personnel, Randolph, Mass. PD, on 5/7/68, advised
theilr records contained no information concerning EARL B.
SHIELDS. '

Mrs. JOSEPHINE BUTTE, 15 Almond Drive, Randolph,
Mass., on 5/8/68, advised that EARL B, SHIELDS was a roomer
at her residence for about 3 or 4 months during the Spring of
1967. She said SHIELDS was an electrician and worked some-
where on Cape Cod, place unknown. When he left, she did not
know where he went nor did she know his current whereabouts.

She described SHIELDS as follows:

Bureau (RM) ,

Birmingham (%nfo))(%M)) :
Kansas City (info RM
Memphis (BM) %L/ -3§—28¢
Miami (RM) : — — L1

A= Milwaukee (info) (RM) N~ it

1l - Boston : ot

RHB:gb
(11)

e D ——
'

" Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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BS 157-64L

White male, about 5 feet- 11 inches, 170 pounds,
receeding brown hair, blue eyes, 2 inch scar under right
side of nose, age about 38.

A photograph of JAMES EARL RAY was exhibited to
Mrs. BUTTE and she stated that SHIELDS positively was not
RAY and that he did not resemble him.

Oon 5/10/68, EARL B. SHIELDS telephonically
contacted the Boston FBL Office and said that he could
be reached at 110 Squantum St., Milton, Mass.

SHIELDS was interviewed on 5/10/68 and advised
the following:

- He said that he left Pompano Beach, Florida, on

l/2/68 and that he 1s an electrician., He travelled to
Chattanooga, Tennessee, with a fellow worker, EARL, HARE,
Pompano Beach, Florida, to secure a job with the TVA. He’
arrived at Chattanooga the same night. TUnlon Hall told
him there was no immediate work. He left Chattanooga,
Tennessee, on 4/3/68 and went to Hamilton, Ohio, and

_ club Motel on Route 4 on L./3/68.
He secured worth through the Union with Armco Steel Corp.,
Middletown, Ohio, where he worked for about two weeks.

SHTIELDS is staying at the residence of his brother,
110 Sguantum Road, Milton, Mass., before departing for New
York City, N.Y., to seek employment.

The following is a description of SHIELDS:

Race: , White

Sex: Male

DOB

POB: | Boston, Mass.
Height: 5 feet 103 inches
Weight: ' 165 pounds

Hair: Brown, feceeding

Eyes: Blue

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Complexion: Dark, tanned

Scars and Marks: 1 inch scar left jaw;
2 inch scar under right
side of nose

Inasmuch as SHIELDS has accounted for his
whereabouts on 4/4/68 and is not identical with JAMES EARL
RAY, no further action is contemplated.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




 SrTioNAL ronu No. o . ‘
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 X
UNITED FS’i‘A"TES gVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388) DATE: 5/14/68
SA RALPH D. PERRIGO

SUBJECT: MURKIN

The following investigation was conducted
by SAs RALPH D. PERRIGO and GENE L. STEPHENS; on 4/28/68:

At Milwaukee, Wisconsin

ROBERT D. MATHEWS, 2122 North 24th Street,
advised that on 4/27/68, at approximately 9 PM, he was
standing at the corner of 1l0th and Center Streets,
Milwaukee, at which time a white station wagon bearing
Michigan license plates and carrying five white mles,
stopped and asked him to take them to a place where they
could get a drink. He said they went to the Bamboo Club,
Teutonia and Center Streets, where all six had several
drinks. He said that while enroute to the club the driver
of the automohile made a statement to him, "Would you
know KING's Killer if you were riding in the car with him"?
He said the driver -appeared to be intoxicated and continued
to ramble about the assassination and stated something
to the effect that they were to receive $& 000 for their
part in the murder. :

He advised that after rleaving the Bamboo Club
they went to another tavern on North Avenue where they
continued to consume several drinks., About 11 PM they
drove him home. He stated that none of the five stated
where they were from or where they would be going after
driving him home,

MATHEWS stated that he had observed a photograph
of Dr. KING's assassinator in the local newspaper and stated
one of the individuals who had riden in the back seat had
resembled the photograph. MATHEWS stated that he was very
intoxicated and after viewing several photographs of JAMES
EARL RAY he stated that he does not feel that the individual
whom he had previously referred to resembled any of the

photographs of RAY. '44“388'23,
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1882 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES (g/'ERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388) pate: 5/15/68

‘

SA ELDON J. MUELLER
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re: Memo of SA GEORGE J. VOPAL 5/6/68.

On 5/7/68, Lt. REINHOLD ALTENBURG, Identification
Division, Madisvn Police Department, and Captain
THOMAS A. PETERSON, Dane County Sheriff's Office,
were contacted w1th ‘respect to- comparlng latent
flngetptints which are unldentlfled in theit
departments since the escape of the subject from the
Missouri State Pen:.tentiaty on 4/23/67 -

On 5/10/68 Lt., ALTENBURG ‘and Captaln :
PETERSON advised that such comparisons had been made
with negative results.

- Milwa e (44-388 .
%M/bé“’ ukee (44-388) | 4p/-388-282
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OFTIONAL, FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388) -P- pate: 5/15/68

SA RALPH LOUIS MORGAN
SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 5/14/68, the Madison RA was telephonically
contacted by Miss E. JOY MC LAUGHLIN, 503 Nprth
Page Street, Stoughton, Wisconsin, telephone 873-
9440, Miss MC LAUGHLIN advised that on 5/13/68
between approximately 11 AM and 11:30 AM she was
at the Octupus Car Wash 907 South Park St., Madison,
Wisconsin having her vehicle washed when she observed
an employee of the Octupus Car Wash whom she believed
resembled JAMES EARL RAY. She stated that she did not
look directly at this individuals face, but noticed
that he was a thin white male, with a cleft in his
chin., She could furmish no a#ititional descriptive
data of this individual except to state that the
jndividual was wearing light blue coveralls with the
number 51 indapproximately 3 inch white numerals
on the back of the coveralls.

On 5/14/68, Mr. HENRY DOPKINS, Manager, Octupus
Car Wash, 907 South Park St., Madison, Wisconsin,
advised that the only individual working at this car
wash on 5/13/68, who fit the description furnished by
Miss MC LAUGHLIN was WALTER L. DUDLEY, who is the
assistant manager of the Octupus Car Wash on East
Washington Avenue, Madison, Wisconsin, and, who on
5/13/68 was wearing blue coveralls with ~ numerals
51 on the back.

DOPKINS advised that DUDLEY was working - only
temporarily at the location on South Park Street on
5/13/68, as he is employed as the company's assistant
manager at the location at East Washington Avenue.

He stated that a check with his personnel office
revealed DUDLEY has been employed by the Octupus Car
Wash si 1968 under social security

number His address is 1038 Northport Dr.,
Madison, Wisconsin. DOPKINS stated that the company
does not require any additional identifying data of

its employees. 7 L///- 388-2 3
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MI 44-388

DOPKINS further stated that a check of the
company's records indicated that on April 4, 1968
DUDLEY was employed at the company's location on
East Washington Avenue, Madison, Wisconsin, between the
hours of 8 AM through 1:25 PM, DOPKINS advised that,
through his association with DUDLEY, he knows DUDLEY
to be a white male, age 32.

DOPKINS stated that DUDLEY slightly resembles
the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY; however, DUDLEY
is much darker in complexion than is RAY,

On 5/14/68, checks were made of the Credit
Bureau of Madison and a driver's record file of the
Motor Vehicle Department without locating any record
of WALTER L. DUDLEY.

No further action is recommended.
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- SAC, MILUAUKLE (44-388) <B= . Ui U 5/15/68

* SA,RALPH LOUIS MORGAN

' mm. "

~On " 5/14/68 the Madiaon RA was' telephonically

i contacted by Miss E. JOY MG LAUGHLIN, 503 North .

Page ‘Street, Stoughton,- Wﬁscon31n,,te1ephone 873u

v 9440, Miss MC LAUGHLIN: advised that on' 5/13/68

- .. between approkiuately 11 AM and 11:30Q-AM 'she was

- -at the Octupus’ Car -Wash 907-South Park St., Madlson,,'
“"Wiseconsin having her ‘vehicle washed when she -observed.
- . an employee of the, Octupus Car Wash whom she believed:
- resembled JAMES EARL RAY, . She stated that she did not

lopk directly at this: 1nd1viduals face, but noticed .

' . that he was ‘a thin white male, with.a cleft in'his

. €hins ' -She could furnish no additional desczlptlve o
" data of. this individual except to:atate that the, e
"individual was wearing light blue coveralls- with the

number .51 indapproximately 3 inch: white nume:als

ﬁvson the back of the: covezalls. ~

- On 5/14/68 Mr. HENRY DOPKINS Managez, Octupus

~<Cét Wash, 907 : South Park St,, Mad1son, Wisconsin, .
© . advised that the only individual. working at this.car : .

" wash on 5/13/68, who fit the description furnished by

Migs MC: LAUGHLIN was . UALTER 'L, DUDLEY, who is: tpe';,
asgistant manager of ‘the Octupus ‘Car. Wash on East

'Washiagton Avenue, Madigon, Wistonsin, and, who

. - .5/13/68 was weating blue covecalls with & numetals wﬁa'ﬁ'

5L on the back."~j DR ERREE e AR

=, o
DOPKINS advised Lhat DUDLEY was workng mnly

Eflgtempbrarily .at the lbcation on South Park Stgeet on .'

' '5/13/68, as he .is employed as the tompany's

sszstant

’7t‘managet at the location at East Washington Averue.

/

He- stated that a check:with his persohnel | off1céR>

Coorevealed DUDLEY has been -employed by the OctupquCar Co
" .Wash- s ¢ 1968 ‘under social secutity’ ' :

. numbet ‘Hig eddress is 1038 Northporf Dt‘, :
Madison, Wisconsin, DOPKINS stated that' the- company
- does 'not require any aadltlonal identifylng data o;&:

lts employees.A;;

- Mllwaukee (44~388) ; ? };y” ’iiZ;'SRMU¥D
/bb S T U MAY LS S

'l?\_st rmLWA
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, DOPKINS furtlwl: stated thaL a check of the
.. company's records indicated thet on April &, 1963
DUDLEY wes- employed at the company's location ou

East ‘Washington Avenue, Madison, Wisconsin, between the -

hours of 8 AM through 1:25 PM, DOPKINS advised: that,‘
- through his assoeiation with DUDLEY he knnws DUDLEY
to be & wbzte male, age 32.,

: DOPKINS stated that DUDLEY s’zghtly resemblev-‘
the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY; homever, DUDLEY
is much derker in complexion than is ‘RAY,

On . 5/14/68 checks were mada of the C:edlt :
Bureau of Madison and.a driver's recotd file of the

Motor Vehidle. Department w1thout IDCating any. racosd
of WALTER L. DUDLEY ) '

ﬂo furtber actxon is tecommended.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-51.8

UNITED STATES’OVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-388) . DATE: 5/15/68
SA CLIFFORD E, HUHTA
SUBJECT: MURKIN

AT SUPERIOR, WIS,

KENNETH  BEETCHER, Identification Officer, Superior PD, advised
5/13/68 that they have no file of unidentified latent finger-
pr1nts as such, stating that if they have some such prints
they are in the case folders, and they would have to look

at all of their files, thousands of them, to find perhaps
a.few such prints, He said he does not recall any un-
identified latent fingerprints which they have maintained
since 4/23/67,

AT ASHLAND WIS,

DONALD TOLLIVER Ch1ef Ashland PD, advised 5/14/68 that
they have no unident1f1ed latent f1ngerpr1nts in file for
any case that he knows of which were obtained since 4/23/67,

TOLLIVER“adﬁised they have no baker's union local in Ashland
but are affiliated with the Duluth, Minn. Baker of Workers
Unién local.

AT SUPERIOR, WIS,

ROBERT SAUNDERS Pat1o Cafe and Bakery, advised 5/14/68 that
their bakery’ employees are affiliated with the bakery workers
local in Duluth, Minn., twin city of Superior, VWis.

H4-388-284
o

MAY1 5 1968
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION V
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

JINITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388) -P- DATE: 5/16/68

SA RONALD R. DECKER

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 5/13/68, the following persons were contacted
concerning a 1953 Chevrolet Panel Truck, dark green
in color which had been cut down by hand to make it
a Chevy Pickup truck. It had Arkansas License
plates, one tail light in the back and was driven
by a white woman with a white male passenger. The
vehicle had been stopped by ROBERT CORNING of the
Wisconsin State Traffic Patrol on Highway 51
south of Westfield, Wisconsin at approximately 2 PM
5/11/68. These persons advised they could furnish
no information concerning the vehicle or the
occupants:

OLIVE WARD
Bay View Motel
Pardeeville, Wis.

Miss BRUCE BRANT
BB Motel )
Pardeeville, Wis.

EILEEN MAY
Pleasant Oaks Motel
Pardeeville, Wis.,

BETTY MEIERTIRK
Indian Trails Camp Grounds
Pardeeville, Wis.

HARRY BEAHM
' Wilderness Camp Grounds
Pardeeville, Wis.

Deputy RINGLESETTER
Columbia County Sheriff's Office 295

Pardeeville, Wisconsin ?V%Z“675?8¢“5§%355?

SEARCHED D
s ADEXED
SERIALIZED ..« Fyep
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MI 44-388

ROGER RAUDE
Lake George Camp Site
Wyocena, Wis.

Mrs. HOWARD BORGZ
Willow Mills Camp Grounds
Wyocena, Wis. =

TONY BAILLES
Town Marshal
Pardeeville, Wis.

MIKE EGGELSTRON, Mobil Station Attendant, Pardeeville,
Wisconsin, advised that the above mentioned vehicle stopped
at the Mobil Station between 10 and 11 AM on 5/11/68.

The vehicle was driven by a white female, approximately
50 years old, 195 lbs., with grey and black unkempt hair,.
She purchased $2 worth of gasoline and she paid for it

in cash. FHGGELSTRON stated that the white male in the
vehicle was approximately 140 lbs., black hair, 50 years

old and seemed very nervous. HGGELSTRON viewed a photograph
of JAMES EARL RAY and he stated that this photograph did

not look anything like the person who was the passenger

in the vehicle.

HERBERT BURNS, Mobil Station, Pardeeville, Wisconsin,
advised that on 5/13/68 at approximately 10:30 AM the
aforementioned vehicle stopped at the service stationm.

_ A white female had been driving the vehicle and. she purchased
$5 worth of gasoline which she paid for with five one
dollar bills. She then drove the vehicle from the Mobil
Station in a northerly direction on Highway 22. BURNS
advised that the woman was approximately 50 years old,
very heavy and had : generally an unkempt appearance. He
advised that a male passenget in the vehicle said nothing
while the vehicle was being serviced and such passenger
was described as white male, American, 50 years old,

145 1bs., black hair. BURNS stated that he could not
estimate the man's height, insomuch as at all times the
man was siktting and BURNS paid little attention to

him. BURNS viewed a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY and

he stated that the man in the vehicle was a much older
man than RAY, that the man in the vehicle had a hard
shaped faced and he did not believe the man in the '

vehicle was RAY,

-2a
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MI 44-388

STELLA ELLEN, Wyocena Grocery Store, Wyocena,
Wisconsin, advised that on 5/11/68, at approximately
11 AM a man and a woman stopped outside of the
grocery store in the above mentboiied vehicle and
entered the grocery store to do some shopping. She
stated that the man did all the shopping while the
woman stood around with her arms folded and waited.
She advised that approximately $8 worth of groceries were
purchased and the entire purchase was paid for inm
cash. She described the woman as a white American,
approximately 50 years of age, with stringy grey hair,
and very heavy. She described the male as a white .
American, 50 - 55 years old, black hair, 130 lbs.,
5'5" £all ruddy complexion, and very nervous. ELLEN
viewed the photograph of JAMES EARL RAY and she advised
that the photograph of RAY looked absolutely nothing like
the person who was in her grocery store on that day.

On 5/14/68, LEO BROTKOWSKI, was advised of the

identity of SA DECKER and that he, BROTKOWSKI, would

be interviewed to establish his identity and that he was
not identical with JAMES EARL RAY, BROTKOWSKI then
furnished the following information:

Name LEO JAMES BROTKOWSKI
DOB ' ]
POB . Berlin, Wis.
Height 570
Weight _ 136 1bs.
Hair S Black
greying combed back
Eyes Brown
Scars and Marks Tattoo on right arm at
biceps. of heart with arrow
Military service : None
Selective Service No. 47-2-26-2002
Son ROGER JAMES BROTKOWSKI

Min is, Minn.
DOB
POB benson, Minn.

Employed W. H. BARBER Pure 0il Co,
Minneapolis, Minn.
Ex-wife IONA GRETCHEN OLSON
Minneapolis, Minn.
Divorce August 9, 1967
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. BROTKOWSKI advised that he had come to Pardeeville,
Wisconsin to live with DONNY BROESCH, 521 Lake Street.
BROTKOWSKI has been living at that address since
September of 1967. During that time he has been un-
employed but on 5/15/68 he will enter employment at
Weinberg's Shoe Factory at Pardeeville, He stated

that his Minneapolis address had been 3710 East

17th Street and his last employment while in Minneapolis
was Bloomington Phillips "66" Station located on

4200 Bloomington Avenue. He stated that he had no
arrest record and was a member of the electrical workers
of the AF of L, IPEW No. 110, BROTKOWSKI advised that

on 5/11/68 he was riding with ELSIE HANKEN, his step
mother who is in Wisconsin visiting from Arkansas. At
approximately 2 PM south of Westfield, just as they were
entering highway 51 they were stopped by the State
Highway Patrol and told to get a rear light put in their
1953 panél truck, green in color, which had been cut down
to be usef gsngepickup truck. It was noted that the
A:kansas/pia €°“of that vehicle was BHE-398.

On the same date the above information was
searched through Milwaukee FBI indices and there were
no wants for BROTKOWSKI. His name was also searched
through NCIC with negative results.
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'ff.SA RONALD R DI:C‘(ER

L r«'URKm

s

; 0n’5113/68 the follaw1ng pe:sons were contacted L

7concerning a-1953 Chevrolet Panel Truck, dark green -
-in eolor which had. been cut down by hand to make ;t

- :;;a Chevy Pickup trueks o It ‘had - Arkansas.- meensa
©.-.plates, onettail llgbt in the back and was- driven

" by a white woman with' a white 'male- passengerai The
. vehicle had been -stopped by ROBERT CORNING:of - the;
. -Hisconsin State Traffic. Patrel on Highway" 51 '

‘south of: Westfield," Wiscongin’ at apptoximately 2 PM

57117168, These persons advised they could furnish™

no- information conceraﬂng the vehicle ot tbe I
‘occupantsi) " T L R

.. OLivE WARD ;'i;,‘
..~ -Bay View Motel . .
..Pai:cieevﬂle, Wls.

: ’;‘,V‘m & PRUCE. ERAI\AT
B BB Motel - L T
‘ Patdeev11le, Wls.'f’

.. EILEEN MAY. St
_i-Pleasant’ Oaks Mstel h S
-;%Pa:deev1lle, W1s.";55)‘J;ii‘xt,:?

27 PETTY MUIERTIRK. /.0
. JIndian Trails, Gamp. Groundsi'"
‘rfPardeQV1lle, W1s.5ﬂ;-

. HARRY -BEAHM
S *Wilderness Camp Gcounds
. ;liPatdeeville, Wls._:

* Deputy RINGLESETTER - '
. . Columbia County Sherlft & Ofch
Ag-Pardeeville, W1sconomn

5 iRk
; SERIALIZED A\ FILED _

2 - Yilwaukee (44-388)
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ROGER RAUDE o
: :Lake Geotge. Caup Slte
. wyocena, Uls. :

Mes,. HOWARJ BORGZ , Sl
Willow Mills'Camp Grounds N
Wyocena, Jls.;- ; A

LONY BAILLES
-+ Town Marshal . -
‘Pardeeville, Wis,.

MIKE DGGELSTRON, MObll Stat1on Attendant Pardeevzlle,"

'Wlsconsin, advised that the above mentioned vehlcle stopped .
‘at the Mobil Station between 10 &nd 11 AM on 5/11/68, :
-The vehicle was driven by a white female, approximately

50 years old, 195 1lbs., with grey and black unkempt hait. =
" She pu:chased $2 worth of gasoline and ‘she paid for it -
_in cash. EGGELSTRON stated that the white male in the.
wvehicle was approximately 140 lbs., black. hair, 50 yeacs

old and seemed Very netvous. BGGELSTRON viewed a photogtaph
" of JAMES EARL RAY and he stated ‘that this photograph did -
_ uot look’ anythlng like " the Pers on who was the passenge: ]

in the vehlcle. : . : 4 .

: A HERBERT BURNS Nabll Statlon, Pa:deev111e, Uisconsln,

,"advlsed that on 5/13/68 at’ approximately 10:30 AM the S

. aforementioned,vehicle stopped at the service station. . :
A white female had been driving the vehic¢le and she putchased
35 worth of gasoline which she paid for with five one
dollar bills. She then drove the vehicle from the Mobil
Station in a notthe:ly direction on Highway 22. BURNS
advised that the woman" was‘apprax1mauely 50 yeavs old, ..

- very heavy and had « generally an wukempt appearance, He
advised that & male passenget -in. the vehicle said nothing
while the vehicle was being serviced ‘and such: passengeu

- was described-as white male, American, 50 years old,

145 1bs., black hair. BURNS stated that he could noL T
_ estlmate the man's_.tieight, ‘insomuch as at all times the
_ man was sttting and, BURNS paid little attention to

him, BURNS viewed a _photograph "of JAMES EARL  RAY and
‘he stated that the man in the vehicle was-a much older .
‘man than RAY, that the men in the veéhicle had a hard
- .shaped faced and- he did not belleve the man in’ the

vehlcle was RAY } : A , e
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S;ELLA ELLEN, wyoeena Grocety Store, Uyocena,
. Wiseonsin, advised that on 5/11/68, at. apprOXLmately
11 AM a man and a-woman stopped. outs1de of the i
- ‘groeery store:in the above mentioned vehicle and =
- enteted-the giocery store to do some shopping, -She

. sptated that the men did gll the shopping while the
. woman: stoad around with her avms folded aud waited. -

She advised that apprcximate?y $8 worth of‘o:ocezﬂes were
purchased and the eutire. purctiase was paid foz in

'»Acash ‘She described the" woman as 'a white Awmerican,

approximately 50 years of age,.with stringy graey hair, -

'fs'and very..heavy. -She desct;bed ‘the male as a white ..
- - -American, 50 - 55 years old, black hair, 130 1bs.,
- 515" t&ll ruddy complexion, and very nervous., ELLEN

" anot idehtical with JAMES "EARL RAY,.

© viewed the photograph of JAMES EARL RAY snd she advised-
that the photograph of RAY looked absolutely nothing 11ke
- the netaon who was in- hez gracery store. on that day.

',.~; On 5/14/68 LEO BhOT?ONSKI ‘was aduised of the
. 1deﬁt1ty .0f SA- DECKﬂR and that be, BROTKOWSKI, would

be. interviewed to establish his 1dentiby and’ that ke was

| BRO”KQWSKI then '
fu:nished the followxng infatmatxou.i 3“

Eame .
-DOB
POB -
. Helght
L Welght R
T Hair E

;Eyes

,Scars and Marks' o

:ﬂvlitary service

‘Seleﬂtlve Sezvice No;g“-

Snn

"¢.meloyed T
i';' bx~w1fe

leorce _5;-1

150 JAMES BhOTKOWS

e
%

Berlin, Wis.

. 5: 7“ ) .
e _135 1bSe .
. Black. :
L greying” combed back
st Beown T o
. Tattoo om :ight arm at 4
Lot blgeps uf heetﬁ with acrnw
- % . Hone ;
Y 2~26-2002
. . ROGER Jﬁ&iﬁ.‘s BRQTKOEBKI

© U Min , Minaio
¢ . DOB Lot
- POB pen Mxnn

. .W. H, BARBER Pure 011 Co. -
% -Minteapolis, Minn. '

_ - IONA G ETCHEN OLSON.
'V,z“;'Minneapalls, Mlnn.'f
Lo Auwgust 9, 1967 -
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- BROTKOWSKI adv1sed that he bad come -to Pa:decville,

Wisconsin to live with DONNY BROESCH, 521 Lake Street.

BROTKOWSKI has been liviung at that address since :

September of 1967. -During that time he has been un-

employed but on. 5/15/68 he will enter emplnyment at -

Weinberg's Shoe Factory at Pardeeville. - He stated

that his Minneapolis address had been 3710 East .

- 17th .Street and his last- ‘employment while in. Mlnneapolzs
was - Bloomington Phillips "66".Station located:on = °

-~ 4200 Bloomington Avenue. ' He stated that he had no .
. arrest record and was a member of the electrieal workers

- of ‘the AF of L, IPEW No. 110, BROTKOWSKI advised that -

',uArkansas/

on 5/11/68 he was riding with ELSIE HANKEN, his step:

. mother who is in Wisconsin visiting from Atkansas. At

approximately 2 PM south of Westfield, just. as they were

-euntering: highway 51 they were stopped by the State

. Highway Patrol and told to get a rear 'light put in their

1953 panel truck, green. in. color, which had been cut down

to be use EéngepiCKUP truck. It was noted’ tbat the '
i .of that vehicle was. BHE-398

On the pame date the above 1nformation was o
‘seatched through Milwaukee FBI indices and there were
no wants for BROTKOWSKI. . His name was also’ searcbed
.tbtough NCIC w1th negatlve tesults.h .'
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64) . ‘

Date: May 10, 1968

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via Airtel

(Priority)

All SACS
LEGATS, Mexico City
Ottawa

P %d
% 42 .
.f**g?bm: Director, FBI

MURKIN

For your information and investigative assistance,
subject James Earl Ray took a bartending course in
Los Angeles, California, during the early part of 1968,
and prior to his departlncr Los Angeles, in March of 1968
he made several telephone calls to country clubs in an
effort to obtain employment,

This should be borne in mind in covering leads
in connection with this and other cases,

Armed and Dangerous.

L4 3985

[ SEARCHED __ .. . INDEXED. |

SERIALIZED TN ——
A§f26\968 (

8l — MHANAUKEE ’

Sent Via
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v 0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64) ‘

Date: May 9, 1968

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext.or code)

Via Airtel

(Priority)

" A1l SACS
LEGATS, Mexico
Ottawa

R

““”%r?h: Director. FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS (44~1987)

In order to cover the possibility that subject
may have died since commission of the crime, the U. S.
Census Bureau and Department of Health, Education and
Welfare were contacted and they advised that no central
records of unidentified deceased are maintained by those
agencies. It was suggested that each state may maintain
such a record in their Bureau of Vital Statistics or
similar agency.

There is no known Federal law requiring the
maintenance of such information; and it is possible that
if any record of unidentified dead is maintained, it would
only be maintained at local police departments, morgues,
medical facilities, or the like.

Each office covering state capitals should
check to ascertain if such records are maintained, and
if so, should check records for the period from 4-5-68,
to date, for any information which might possibly identify
subject Ray with unidentified deceased person over that
period.

If there is no central record repository maintained
in the various states or nationally in the case of Mexico
and Canada, you should, in connection with your contacts
with law enforcement agencies on this case or other
Bureau matters, make appropriate inquiries relative to

e )
) e YN-3837297
SEARCHED INDEXED —_
SERIALIZED _7_ ~ FILED
MAY 16 1968
Fol—hutWAUKEE

Sent Via W E??
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Airtel to All SACS and LEGATS, Mexico City and Ottawa
RE: MURKIN ‘

unidentified dead for the period beginning 4-5-68; and if
fingerprints on such dead are maintained, they should be
compared with those on the Identification Order on Ray

in order to effect identification or nonidentification.
This should be handled in the normal course of business
and only reasonable investigation should be pursued

along these lines.

The Identification Division has placed an appropriate
stop on unidentified deceased inquiries it may receive.
If feasible, appropriate offices and Legats, Mexico City
and Ottawa should place similar stops with appropriate
state, local or national agencies in your territories.

Armed and Dangerous.
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| DIRECTOR, ¥BI {44~38881)
. SAC, CRICAGD (44«-111@) (r)

:  NURKIN
Q. . .

e

Re Nilwvaukes airtez te the ﬁirtetor dated 5f13/ﬁa.

_ Rﬂtnruneed girtﬁl reguested inveutigatzun of "
CBicaga and Memphis based upon the theit of credit cards
from NARSBALL I. GOLDMAX, Aurors, Illinois, who was assaulted
by three white males at Madison, Wiscomsin, on 2/27/68,

in view of a powsible tie in this case becsuss of phone
calls made to and origisatiog from ieayhis, Tennussee,

arsund 4/4/68.

Reviow of the aixtel placeosn the assailaniﬂ in
ﬁa&isau, Wisconsin, oun 2/27/68, in CThicago, Illincis, on
3/8 and 3/11/88 and 4/3/68. In addition, phone calls were
wade frow Booneville, Kimsissippi, and Baldwin, Mississippi,
on 3/29 and 3/31/88. 1Iu view of the fact that the subject
wan known to be in Los Angclés at the 8t. Framois Hotel Irom
1/22 to 3/17/68 and that he purchased the murder weapon in
Birmingham, Alabams, on 3/39-30/68 plos the fact thet s
c2ll was wade from Chicago, Illinois, on 4/3/68 when it wes
kpown that the mubject was registered in the Rebel Hotsl,

" NMemphig, Tepnesses, it spoars to this oifice that the
aseailants of GOLDMAX and/or the individual utilizing hia :
credit cards could not logically be ideniical with the subject
and the requested investigation will not be wuducted UACH,

2 = Bureau
Momphis (44-1987)
3;. ¥ilweukes (44—333) (info)
1 - Chicago
B0 3up
(73
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SUBJECT:

OITIONAL PORM MO, 10 - . 2010=104
HAY 1942 EOITION . ‘
034 GIN. §20, MO, 37

- UNITED STATES GOVERNMgm |
Memorandum

CSAC (44-388) . oATE 5/15/68

: SA Thomas J, Graham

MURKIN
Re memo oA George J. Vopal 5/6/68

' On %/8/68 Chief of Police Arvin’ Zlehlsdorf
EBau Claire, Wis, Pollce Dept., advised that his department d1d
not malntaln a file on unlden{1f1ed latent: flnqerprlnts. :
He said he was not aware of any department in thls area '
that did maintain such a file.,

© _@n 5/14/68, Chief of Police James Buchanan Chipvewa
Falls, Wis, Police Dept., advised that his- deparfment did 3
not malntaln a file on unldentlfled 1atent f1ngerpr1nts.

(1)

9/ c//g %/ 3 87
) SEARCHED ey A NDEXED
: -SERIALIZED /{)_ ...... FILED.,.-

- MAY 1 5-1968

FoI—iLw AURZE
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7 sac, mpmzs (M-1987). L0 - 0 May 1k, 1968

- .' mmz«::m

L '( oo . ME‘.MP:IIS)
o Re wm,mm smmoxr

Re Milwaukee lctter to Albuquerque dated 4/23/58

: ' Reéarding re:erenced iettef, nc copy co Memphis,' o
. ;the Milwaukee Office advised that JOHN STOSNY,: Wisconsin State
Patrol, advised on going through his 6ld wanted cards, check-
ing aliases of JAMES ‘EARL. RAY, he observed the name WILLIAM .

- WALTON; wanted by the ‘Richmond, Virginia Police Department, o
- Aitem.dated May 15, 1959, humber 7720, file BKQBY, for Forzery.
He was of the opinion the description of WALTON was very .
© famlilary to that of my¥,  .A check of- the f£iles of bthe Riehmond‘
 Police Department on May‘?, 1968 by SA CLAUDE a. BASS, re- .

-‘i*'vealed the follouing.:

| WILLIAM "WILLIE" WALTON, Richmond Pollce Department E
,Identificatlon Number 12041, 18 a Negrd male.. WILLIAM WALTON,

also known as WALTERS, Identificatlon Number 16447, is. a2 Negro
‘male, WILLY WALTON, Pichmund Police Dmpartment awrest number
. 227933, is 8 Negro male, . ,

. The rtcords eontamned a 3top want d flash for WILLIAM
. WALTON, Document Nwiber 3562, of 5714 "S" Read or Stuart - .
‘Road ‘Galveston, Texas, a white male, which the department held
oa ;elony warrant for worthless. check forgery, for a check ilasued -
" by. WALTON- on ‘May 13, 1959, .at Richmond, Virginia; however; the -
-;stgg flash was: not placed in their files for WALTON unLil June
L9 .

’ Memphi
. C;) Milwaukee (4&~388) (Inxo )
E Richmond -

CAB: - prJ
()) .
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R U4-657 -

: o - Sefgeant JAMES KEA, Detective, Richrmond, Virginia Po~ :
- lice Department, advised- he was the officer placing the wanted. .
stop flash for WALTON, and.that the individuall’ Pull name was -
“WILLIAM CLINTON WALTON, of -Galveston, Texas, .alsocknown as .~
HERBERT E, TOMLIN, ‘' .He stated that-as of May 1959, WALTON was

- described as a white male, 22:years; 5' 11", 160 pounds; brown
- halr, with a tattoo on the baclk of. bogh hands: -- "BILL". on one -

and "ANN" on“‘the other. - KEA .Stated that WALTON was never in- -

- custody of the Richmond‘ Police Department, and they had no

. prints for him, hor arrest numbers. He said the check which -

WALTON had issued had been dated May 12, 1959, in the -amount. of -

. 975, drawn-on the First and Merchants Bank, Richmond, Virginia,  ~:
- -bayable -to. WILLIAM C, WALTON, -by HERBERT E,. TOMLIN; and pre---

‘'sented to Mr. WILLIAM R, SCHAUB,. Proprietor of the 01d Dominion

©..T, V, Shop, 5013 Forrest Hill Avenue, . KEA advised that on June

-2, 1959, the department had received information firon the Viréinia’-

'-“ffstate-Police; their teletype. number 7T720-K;:rsferercing Richmond

‘Police Department teletype number 851, dated May 13,-1959, ;to the
effect subject. had been arrested by the Police Department, Austin,

Texas, and was-then in’custody of the Sheriff's Office, Galveston, .

- Texas. -Richmond Police Department had subsequently advised that
.the Commonwealth Attorney's Office, Richmond, Virginia, would not
- extradite subject from Texas, and would only send for him if he
... was still located within the state of Virginia, or in adjoining
_8tate. - Sergeant KEA stated their warrant for WALTON was still

",foutStanding,fﬁoWever;ihis<present whereabouts. was 8till .unknown.

He further advised that their records set forth that WILLIAM C.

WALTON's FBI NumberAis-735344,3however,;the'soufcefof this infor-
mation was unkriown to- him. .- . - e T
o027 7 It would appear from' the above information that WILLIAM

-C., WALTON 1s not identical with.subJjéct.of this case, however;
-.'should further check be required, it is suggested that possible
.fingerprints and the verified FBI Number might be obtained thizough

‘the Austin, Texas Police Department, or the Sheriff's Office, ..

- Galveston, Texas, ~ . . - . . ... r

ARMED AND- DANGEROUS,
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION .

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 ‘
.. UNITED STATES G&ERNMENT 7

Memorandum

SAC (44-388) DATE: 5/16/68

FroM : SPC PATRICK J. RUTZINSKI
suBjecT: MURKIN

On instant date, at approximatel :40pm, writer
received a call from one EVEREIT TYNER, 730 Harrison
St., Beloit, Wisconsin, no phone, re - James Earl
Ray. Caller stated that he was in a phone booth near
the Fairbanks Morse plant in Beloit and that he could
lead the FBI to Ray. He stated that he has known Ray
for §5-years, When questioned by writer, caller stated
"if you don't want the information™ and then abruptly
hung up, It is to be noted that caller obviously had
been drinking although not completely intoxicated,

The above for info purposes and any action deemed
necessary. SA Johnson advised re above and no further
action taken by writer,

y

searchEn <\ X iwpexep

. SERIALIZED L :
) vl .ﬂ “ _1908 ’
2 | EBl—MilWAUKEE

~z

7

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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5/16/68

Airted

Tos B8ACs, Chicage
Boetrold
Indiansgolis
Jsekson
Hanspy City
fnaxviile
% y

“Hilvauked
HLRRDED. &
ey Orilenns
omrha
Little Roek
Bt. Louls
Springficid

Divector, FBE (44-38381)

, Johun Bugene Gawron wis intovviewsd by Sf. Louils
office ocnd 24vised he tawvzhi Toy ¢o ke a burgler. He
atated thet on o about 6/23-04/67, he read in the Chicago
Yipibuns™ of & §30,000 bank burglery in o southers state
and recalled thaet he e¢nd Doy cazed the same bank ia IDES
or 1959, but did not rob the basnk nt that tixe bovnuse he
injurved his leg. A few days after remding thia article
Gawron ¢lains he was visited by 2 owp whon ho roluses o
identify and vhom he believes he introducsd to Ray in 1985,
This man iold Gagron he zed others had vobbed tho bank,
dizpioyed & velise full of wonsy and gave Gaveon $3HD,
Absut six wesks agp this nas szin visitod Gavenn and
2licgedly indicated 10 him that Ray and sne or moro othew
persons bad beewn involved with him in the bank yobbery.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Airtel SACs, Chicago, Datroit, Indianapolis, Jackson,
Eznsas City, Knoxville, Memphis, Mllwaukes, Minnseapolis,
New Orleans, Omaha, Little Rock, S8t. Louis, Springfield .

RE: MURKIN

suring this interview Gawron refused to identify
the bank oy the man who visited him., He did say that the .
bank was in tho deep South in 2 State like Mississippl, but
not in Mississippi, in a city that is not small and is near
a viver, 7The robbers were ocut of state in five minutes and
_the loot amounted to $850,000, plus or minus two thousand,

Rased upon available informmtion, the Chiecago
tepibune! and the Burenuls bank robbevry files have been
reviewed without finding any veference (o & robbery such as
Gawron described,

Gawvon has now been veinterviewed and he denies
having any contact with Ray since Ray's escape, Regarding
the southern banpk robbery CGawron previously alleged Ray
was involved in, Gawron now states that this could have
ccaurred in July, 1887, ingtead of June, and was ia & ciiy on
the east bank cf the Mississippl River.

Tach office receiving this comiunication should
nake 8 review of their rvecords to determine if such bank
robbory or any other robbery coming within the jurisdiction
of the Buresn cccuvrrved, You should make inguiry &t appropriste
police depariments to determine if 4 robbery of this magnitude
egists in their files.

Avmaed and dangerous.
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

James €aRL Ray 2 : ?

Sleuthing by federal agents and newsmen) has
pieced together key moves in a year-long cfoss-
country journey of the No. 1 man on the na n’s
wanted list—the suspected murderer of Martin
Luther King Jr. The trail starts at the Missouri
State Penitentiary with Jomes Earl Ray’s escape on
April 23, 1967. Four months later, on Aug. 26, Ray,
using the alias Eric Starvo Galt, rented a room at
o Birmingham, Ala., boarding house saying he
planned to stay three or four months.

§

ol
April 4, Memphis: A man
regiistering as John Wil-
lard but fitting Ray's
description checks into a
rooming house at 3:15
p.m., requesting a back
room facing the motel
where Martin Luther

On Aug. 30, he bought
a 1966 white Mustang,
paying $2,000 in cash.
On Oct. 7, he checked
out of the boarding
house, after only six
weeks, saying he was
going to Mobile to fook
for work.

The trail picks up next in
Los Angeles. Ray and a Holly-
wood songwriter, Charles
Stein, made a Los Angeles-
New Orleans round trip in
the Mustang between Dec.
15 and 21. Ray also took
dancing lessons at a Long
Beach, Calif., studio during

December. He mentioned to CONSIN

both Stein and a dance in-
structor owning a bar in
Mexico.

Next came a bartending course. Ray began six weeks training
on Jan. 20, 1968, graduating March 2 but declining a job the
school had available for him. Ray said he was leaving Los
Angeles to see a brother. On March 29, he turned up in
Birmingham again, buying a .243-caliber rifle at a sporting
store but turning it in next day for a .30-06.

King wos staying. At 6 p.m,, King, standing on the motel

balcony, was killed by a bullet from a .30-06 rifle.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Early on April 5, residents of on
Atlanta housing development near
the Georgia state capjtal noticed a
man park a white Mustang. Police,
alerté¢d several days
later, ijentified the car
as Galtls. At Atlanta the
trail vahishes, despite g
manhunt extending be-
yond the border of the
United States, to Mexico
and Australia. Where is
James Earl Roy? -
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5/16/68
AIR MAIL

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
' SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388)
MURKIN
" Re Milwaukee airtel to Bureau, 5/13/68.

ROBERT NEMACHEK, Security Office, Wis. Telephone Co., '
208 E. Wisconsin Ave,, Milwaukee, Wis. (protect identity), advised
SA' DANIEL E, BRANDT on 5/15/68 he was informed on 5/10/68 by Det.
JAMES MC FARLANE, Madison, Wis. PD, of the thefft of a telephone
credit card owned by MARSHALL I. GOLDMAN 160 Evanslawn, Aurora,
Ill.

In addition, MC FARLANE 1nd1cated the Madison PD B
- would extradite the individuals involved as there had been approxi~
mately $1,400,00 of fraudulent purchases ‘made with the stolen :
credit oards.

. MC FARLANE said the person using GOLDHAH'S gas credit-
card had been picked up. by the Chicago PD but had been released.

NEMACHEK advised the Milwaukee Security Office would
conduct no further investigation on fraudulent phone calls as
this matter would be handled by the Security Office, 111. Tele-
. phone Co., Chicago, ill.

LEFD ‘
- Chicago, at Chicago, 111., will contact Chicago PD
for info to identify individual who used GOLDMAN‘S gas credit

card and was released by Chicago PD. -

ARMED AND DANGEROUS., = 3//‘ ~
3 - Bureau (AM) o Pt '
2 -~ Chicago (Regular M.) . : Qf”’/f%

- Memphis (44-1987) (AM) , A, ‘ % .
1 - Milwaukee - /4??2 E o :

DEB:EAK

) /|
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MAY 1062 EDPION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES (s/ ERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388) paTE: 5/21/68
SA MICHAEL S. SOJA

SUBJECT: JAMES FARL RAY
TOP TEN
I0 #4182

DOROTHY FURLICX, Secretary-United States Secret
Service, Milwaukece, Wisc, telephonically advised writer
that on instant date she was telephonically contacted by
Mrs. ELLA SGHIELKE, address unknown, Tel. No, 462-3046
and that SCHIELKE furnished the following informations:

During week of 5/13/68, SCHIFLKE rented a room
to an individual who gave his name as PAUL ROUT MATTINGLY.
The other day, MATTIFGLY became ill and was taken to St,
Joseph's Hospltal 5000 W, Chambers St., by the Milwaukee
Police Department and is still confined to the hospital.
SCHIELKE has no background info on the individual and
learned from nurses at the hospital that MATTINGLY will
not furnish any background information., SCHIFLKE has
viewed a photograph of subject and feels that MATTINGLY
resembles subject and furnished the following description.
MATTINGLY is a white, male, age 29, Height 5ven_5r8n,
and has dark hair with slight curl combed straight back.

ADDENDUH s

SCHIELKE telephonically contacted the Milwaukee
O0ffice, ¥BI, and advised that she went some of MATTINGLY'S
personal belonq1nas and observed military documents- which
reflect that MATTINGLY wmmae-dicharged from U,S. Army, had
SN-RA16518758, DOB Blood B, Brown hair, Brown
eyes, Ht- 5'6" Wt.-1a5 105 and was retired on a physical
dlseolllty.

SCHIELKE further advised that MATTINGLY has been
employed by SCHM, 1520 W, Atkinson Ave., for the past year,
is studylng for a commercial pilot's 1lcense at Mitchell
Field and is driving a new red Volkswagon,

MILWAUEKEE INDLCES NRGATIVE ON MATTIN GLY. 4 7/1 388— 29 )

SEARCHED —er—-NDEXED
SERIALIZED _JQ.FH-ED‘E
7 Nﬁdc,ll968

5010-108-01

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10

MAY 1562 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 & .
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: SAC, (44-388) DATE; 5/21/68

: SA ELDON J. MUELLER

SUBJECT: MURKIN

5010-108-0%

ReBuairtel 5/9/68.

At Madison, Wisconsin

On May 20, 1968, Mrs. VIOLET PETERSON, Supervisor,
Bureau of Vital Statistics, State Board of Health and Social
Service, advised as follows:

The state of Wisconsin does not maintain an
unidentified dead file, but these matters are handled by
individual police departments or sheriff offices.

Mrs. PETERSON said she would be alert to any inquires
her department might receive concerning an unidentified deceased
male and would refer such matter to the Milwaukee Office.

On May 20, 1968, Captain THOMAS PETERSON, Dane
County Sheriff's Office, and. Captain FRANK FORSTER, Madison
Police Department, advised their departments have had no
unidentified dead since April 5, 1968.

- 389- 29
SEARCHED_ . INDEXED
SERIALIZED . FILED
MAY 211968 |
_ FBI— MILWAUKEE (Y |
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FD-280 {Rev. 8-28-58) . ) .
DECODED COPY

0 Radio | 1Teletype

TO:  ALL FIELD DIVISIONS 5m22268
FROM: DIRECTOR URGENT

MURK IN

INASMUCH AS RAY IS KNOWN TO STAY AT "FLOPHOUSES™ AND
LOWER CLASS ROOMING HOUSES, ALL OFFICES WiLL FURNISH COPY
OF IDENTIFICATION ORDER REGARDING RAY TO SALVATION ARMY AND
OTHER CHARITABLE TYPE MISSIONS,

ALL OFFICES COVERING STATE CAPITALS, IF NOT ALREADY DONE,
WILL AT DRIVERS LICENCE BUREAUS CHECK ALL DRIVERS LICENSE
APPL ICATIONS FOR MONTHS OF APRIL AND MAY, 68, CONCERNING ALL
MALE CAUCASIANS OVER THIRTY YEARS OF AGE AND UNDER FIFTYFIVE
YEARS, IN VIEW OF FACT IT IS POSSIBLE SUBJECT SECURED DRIVERS
LICENSE USING ANOTHER NAME OTHER THAN AL IASES KNOWN, AS RESULT
OF REVIEWING THESE APPLICATIONS, YOU SHOULD CONDUCT APPROPRIATE
INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE IF ANY SUCH INDIVIDUAL IDENTICAL WITH

SUBLJECT, @/&7
ﬁ’/ﬂﬂ ﬂg;f}é(‘I?Eo

5
Mgﬂ”

é&' TOR: 1:2h P.M.

SERIALIZED J—— -
MAY D j 1968

('ul"' el J)-\UKI'-E

If the intelligence contained in the above m&ssage is to P disse W the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
parephrased in order to protect the Bureau’'s\cryptographic sys g
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a:rYION”;L FORM NO. 10 o

..__GSA“I:PM:?:IE;:R) 101-11.6 g ‘
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT )
Memora na’ um

TO  : SAC, Albany A ‘ : DATE: May 20, 1968

%MOM : Director, FBI

SUBJECT: MURKIN
PUBLICITY ON REWARDS OFFERED

Each Special Agent in Charge and Legal Attache is
instructed to promptly remind their established cooperative news
sources, in a discreet and tactful manner, of the existence.of sub-
stantial reward money for information leading to the arrest and
conviction of the killer of Dr, Martin Luther King, This money
now totals at least $100,000.. The FBI should not, however, be
publicized as the source of this reminder.

While the Bureau's continuing policy is to encourage
the public to furnish information to law enforcement authorities as
a matter of good citizenship, without expectation of financial reward,
it is fully recognized that monetary rewards are often necessary to -
motivate some individuals. The knowledge of the existence of the
substantial rewards available in the Murkin case could possibly
prove of value in the solution of this major investigation.

1- Copiés to all Special Agents in Charge and Legats

y¥-289—278
SEARCHED INDEXED
SERIALIZED /1 FILED .
© AMAT 221958

FBI—MILWAUKEE W .
N,

5010-108

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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“GSA GEN. REG, NO. 27

UN ITED STATES GOVERNMENT

M emomm’uzm

PRSI L R . r . . R . e -
" OPTIONAL FORI NO. 10 ' . 5010106 .
MAY 1962 EDITION o ) . oo .

" sac, MILWAUKEE (44~388) . DATE: 5/34/68
IZ?@ |
/s WILLIAM Y. DORAN (P)

' SUBJECT: poyrmeyg

7 ".r "Re Bureau teletype to’ Milwaukee, 5/14/68; Bureau
airtel, 5/16/68; Bureau radiogram, 5/22/68, and SAC memo
to all agents, 4/22/68 .

"In captioned teletype, Bureau advised that in view
"of the fact that subject spent a considerable sum of money
from 4/23/67 to 4/4/68, and because tlis source-of his money
has not been determined, his photograph should be displayed
to appropriate w1tnesses in unsolved. bank robberies or
burglaries,; where witnesses are available. The bureau also
advised that. consideratioci shoiuld be givenh to displaying
-the photograph of RAY to witnesses in local unsolved
robberies to the police departments,

In airtel dated, 5/9/68, the Bureau stated that

im.order t@ cover the p@ssibility that subject may have
...died since commission of the crime, the U. S, Census Bureau
and Départient of Health, Education, and Welfare were :
contacted and’ they advised no central records of unidentified
- Inasmich as there

is no Federal law requiring the maintenance of such informatlon,.
and it is possible that if any record of umidentifiable deceased.
is maintained, it would only be obtained at local police
departmentsg morgues, medical facillties, or the like, -

“Investigation at the Madmsomv Bureau of Vital
Statistics State Board of Health and Soclal Service, deter-
mined as follows:

- The State of- W1sconsim does not maintain am -
_ ‘ubidentified dead file, but these matters are handled by -
: imdividual police departments and sheriff°s offices,

| A~ 389 —29 7
. s - : * | SEARCHED, INDEXED .
1 - Each Agemt SERIALIZEDZ’L_ LI A \
%%@z 44-388 o | MAY2 71968
sauz . ' : FBl— MILWAUKEE (\\

“ "Deax— Il
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MI 44-388

“Por information, aih investigative aid for resident
agencies at Madigon, La Crosse, Eau Claire and Superior, the.
following information was furnished in Bureau airtel, 5/16/68:

" JOHN EUGENE GAWRON was interviewed by St. Louis
Office and advised he taught RAY to be a burglar. He stated
that on or about 6/23-~24/67, he read in the Chicago "Tribune”
6f a $50,000 bank burglary in a southern statel and recalled
that he and RAY cased the same bank in 1858 or 1958, but did
not rob the baik at that time because he injured hiS leg,
A few days after reading this article GAWRON claims he was
visited by 4 man whom he refuses to identify and whom he believes
hé introduced to RAY in 1959, This man told GAWRON he and others
had robbed the bank, displayed a valige full of money and gave
GAWRON $250, About’ six weeks ago this man again visited GAWRON
and allegedly indicated to him that RAY and one or morée other
persons had been involved with him in the bank robbery.

During this interview GAWRON refused to ldentify the
bank 6 the man who visited him, He did say that the -
bank was in the deep South ih a State like Mississippi, but not
in Mississippi, in a city that is not small and is near a
¥iver. The robbers were out of state in five minutes and the loot
amounted to $50 000, plus or minus two th@mgam@

‘Baséed upomn available information, the Chicago "Tribune”
and the Buieau’s bank robbery files have been reviewed without
finding any referemce to a robber such as GAWRON described.

" GAWRON has now been re-interviewed and he denies having
afiy contact with RAY since RAY's escape. Regarding the southern
~ baik” robbery GAWR@N”pr@vi@usly alleged RAY was involved im, GAWRON
now stdtes that this could have occurred in July, 1867, lnstead
@§ Juhe, and was im a city on the east bank of the Mi@sissippi

River.

A review of records to determine if such bank robbery
or any other robbery coming within the jurisdiction of the bureau
occurred shoudd be done., You should make inquiry at appropriate
police departments to determine if a robbery of this magnltude
exists in their filas, . .

By radiogram-‘dated 5/22/68 the Bureau stated ﬁhat
1nasmuch as RAY is known to stay in fl@ph@use@s and lower class
rooming holiges, all. offices are to furnish copy of identification
order to same and to Salvation Army and other charitable type
missions.. .
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MI 44-388

L “EBach agem; ‘is reminded that. cost data informa‘tion must

- be furnished to the  Hemphis Division by 6/2/68, for the month of
May. ~Accordingly each agent will route the following requested -
information to SA WILLIAM Y. DORAN by close of business, 5/31/68:

"1, Number of man hours spent on case, broken down as to
regular hdu?s,'cvertime hoursn and total man hours.

T e Potgl mileage (estimaﬁed or actual) drivem by Bureau
cars or persomnal cars,

3? \Any unusual or out of the @rdimary costs,

4, ‘Chief Clerk WEBB and Chief Steno KIELISZEWSKI
will furnish above informatiom concerning the above for their
respective sections.

LEAD

~—

RE:  DEAD FILES

SA MICHAEL S, SOJA, Will make appropriate checks at
Milwaukee Police Department and Milwaukee County Sheriff’'s Office.
B " All resident agents and road trip agents will make
appropriate checks with law enforcement agemcies in their
respective t@rritnrieso

RE;: INFORMATION FURNISHED BY JOHN EUGENE GAWRON

Special ﬁgemts DEAN , LOVETT, COUGHLIN, SCHALLER, GRAHAM
and HUHTA, will check with p@lice departmemts and sheriff”s offices
regarding robberies which may appear similar to robbery described:
above herein.

RE: SALVKTION ARMY and RESCUE MISSIONS

"Each Resident Agent and road trip agent will be raspon51b1e
for furnishing identificatimm order of RAY to the Salvation Army,
Rescue Missiomv and/@r other fioph@uses within their territory,

) Idemtification Orders will be furnished ab@ve described
establishments im - Milwaukee by SA. WELLIAM Y. DORAN,
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1862 EDITION e

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 .
UNITED STATES G&ERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388) DATE: 5/24/68
SA JOSEPH S. WALKER

SUBJECT: MURKIN
Re memo of SA GEORGE J. VOPAL, 5/6/68.

Lt. HARRY DELLIS, Detective Bureau,
Green Bay, Police Department, las charge of identifi-
cati on matters;in connection with that department
advised that there were no latent fingerprints on
file that agency in connection with burglaries or
other unsolved crimes which compare with the known
fingerprints of JAMES EARL RAY as seét forth on
the Identification Order.

(V) - milwaukee (44-388)

7{~388 ~ 300

§ SEARCHED INDEXED

{ SERIALIZED _ /9 _HLED_;F
A .

5010-108-01
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BIRMALL .

&:} gfu—.lg .l.s}'.‘{?ﬁ

B 1 m«ea, Lum@xw (éé-:i@@) (fn’} .

| 5.;.@3;;;@%. prreae

» ﬂ"m the m&& of 5{2?!6&, mw 2?%%"%2% W&mzy .
amcri&uﬁ a8 Blrifeisnd of subject JakEy B2EL Ra¥ and latervieved

N by the ivevicse Divislon, telephonically coutacted the ‘
 Milweukes Dffice and sdvised she urgent!y needed to taik to

,a?a, WL 1AM ¥, DURAE, Upon mtaﬂzi.ag DERNIS, sho sdvised ahe

bad Just ieft & har katun gg the New Yorker on 645 derth ¥Fifrh
Steeot where she had sbserved thres men., ihe ststed that ona
of the e vas faBlllax to ber; and sbe recognizad bim a3 bdeing
,x"*m the Hollywood Biwd, sod vestern Biwd. axes of los ingeles,
- Callfornda, sud thst he was living 4o that zres and frequenting
the same bors a8 she during che s.me period of time thot ghe
- kmew JaMES EARL RAY to be iiwiog in thst nelighborhood, e -
statad the mon had chsaged his appearense fro that of s A
Btusblelnaa Ln California to that of - Muxinessoun in Hilusukes,
© An the convermation wich JZ8NLG, she indiceted theve may be
. sobe counection betwess Ji0RE EANL AaY mﬁ chig &qucxim
. man, whoa sim georild Bot 1@:@@ by namBe -

, 2 - ’Ima (At

& = Blzmdnghan {info} &}.»;-R.%z) |

- 2 = Qlaveland (AMeRR i :
2 e Hiamighis {ANeRNY. 44-1987)
;mmm iﬁﬁé&ﬁ) T
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L 64-388

" - m same dﬁt@ m BRI, mxtm, Hewr Ymm
. &&m &3 Moeeh Fifth Amt, sdvised he reciiled three men being
: :);sa his cafe st cpproxisetely the time ULHNIS hsd cziled the -
Biwaakee Office. He skated the thres men were derchant secien
- epeeating o the Crést lshes and hed mﬁ&@mﬂ that. they. mm b
mi’.gz@i% sue in the eaxiy AN of /1863

0 " Following the intervies with GEORCD %Liﬁa, eﬁ@ri:s wore
o mﬁa £g &m,&m amd Sntexview thp thres wusksown males, which
. afforts were suctessiul. .

N ,i‘!w pan described by ""i”d.,am ,az:z‘@m wan ﬂ&‘ﬁamiw to. b
SLEY STEVENS, who gave his hoow addreny 28 $021 iew
N \,:iw, ake Hales, Plosida. Hp stztod be war o abtewrd abasrd
m Lvard S Kunérm, - ship belonging to vhe Wilsonm Ling,
i ; : !:ha course of the Interview, STEVENS
‘ dmm ‘avar h&m hm tx low sngeles, Lailfernia, denied Enoning
ﬁ?ﬁﬁ& LEMRIZ, and denlad any mwaa of Jﬁwm NARL #AY,  STEVERS
: artheyr described av o whife male, 53¢ y 18U iba., dote of birth
_ brown haiy, broun syes (nove: xolor of ayes listed us |
brown on his Floxdids Jriver's I.ima, hovevar, visual mmatim
Twioted Oyes are gcw}q

' . minzmm with mm. :%‘%zh s Gbe stated sha doss
net fenl she is pilstzken in %gxtiﬁ& shn Esew this lodividusl by
nmt in Log sngelon, amumm, during early March, 1768,

' : il sontace ui.wm mm mi;;;.twg mmsmy sl
racords of that ﬂmpmyz mttwﬁ to ﬁﬂm&% Wﬁ;ﬁ&ﬂt& of

B .+ 2 w&diu-ux aﬁ?ﬁ';’ﬁé

- ﬁiu mm:: cmdit »m:i coininal re R@.m %mém STRVESS
sa?;ﬁ nale :agmpﬁﬁw mmm m detarmine aumxmtwn:y ¢f hia
. BEOTY.

| ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
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SUBJECT:

5010-108-01

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, MILWAUEEE (44-288) paTE: 5/28/68
SA MICHAFL 5. SOJA

MURKIN 4
Rememo of SA WILLIAM Y. DORAW, 5/24/68.

On 5/28/68, ERVIN HIMMFLREICH, Investigator-
filwavkee County Morgue, 822 W, Kilbourn Ave., Milwaukee,
Wisconsin, advised that Milwaukee County is respomsible
for maintaining records on unidentified dead in both
the county and city of Milwaukee, HIMMELREICH further
advised that no deceased persons have remain unidentified
in Milwaukee County since April 1, 1968,

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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. SAC, MILWAUKER (44-388). - - ° " ... ." "s/28/68

e 'Sﬁ'-Tti‘ICHAH;"-"S;f»SOJA.: N ,

P

'MURKIN | AR | ,
Rememo of SA WILLIAM Yo DORAN 5/24/68

J on 5/28/68 mvm mmmmmcn Investiqator— S
‘ Nilwaulcoe -County Horgue 822 W, K11bourn Ave., Hilwa.tzkee,
- msconsm, -advised that- Miluaukee County ‘is . responsﬂ)le
- for maintaining records on unidentified dead in both

" the county . and city of Mllwaulcee. HIMMELREICH further

| advised that no deceased peisons have remain uniden‘tified
1n Hﬂmukee County smce Apml 1, 1968.'_-;. SR
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